16

17

30

11

27

15

10

31

28

18

21

20

32

12

33

29

22

19

26

23

25

13

14

35

24

36

Name
Phil Campbell

Sam Broadbent
Carlin Leong
Jay Pittams
Karl Robinson
Quentin Palmer
Phil Macquarie
McCrae Sloper
lan Wood

Mike Goldsbury
Shaun Wade
Gavin Feast
Rob Sutherland
Gareth Playle
Bradley Hill
Hamish Feast
Glenn Cameron
Greg Kilworth
Clint Clunie
John Whooley
Matt Priest
Geoff Douch
Graeme Barr
David Beaver

Kaden Wood

John-Paul Van Der Meys

George Feast
Jono Lee
Stephen Dill
Mark Bastin
Chris Burke
Brent Milner
Dale James

Blair Richardson

Vehicle
Ford Fiesta

Mitsubishi EVO 8 2003
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza 1998
Skoda Fabia

Subaru Impreza

BMW 328i

Toyota Corolla

Toyota Corolla 1981

Matahina Forest Rallysprint - Final

Club
MBOP

TVCC

TVCC

MBOP

wcCcC

HBCC

MBOP

HCMC

MBOP

HCC

Mitsubishi Mirage 1990 HCC

Ford Escort MK2
Opel Manta 1988
Misubishi EVO 5
BMW 325i

Subaru Impreza 2002
Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Nissan Bluebird 1982
Honda Civic

Toyota Corolla
Mitsubishi Lancer 1992
Suzuki Swift

Mazda RX7

Nissan Skyline

Ford Fiesta

Subaru Impreza 2002
Peugeot 309 1991
Nissan Pulsar
Mitsubishi EVO 1993
Toyota Celica 1989
Toyota Starlet 1979
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort MK1

MBOP

TVCC

HBCC

HCMC

MBOP

MBOP

MBOP

KCC

HCMC

MBOP

MBOP

HCC

SACC

MBOP

MBOP

MBOP

MBOP

HCMC

MBOP

HCC

TVCC

HCC

TCRC

Results

Organised by Motorsport BOP
Matahina Forest, Kawerau
01 June 2025

--- Overall Results ---

Class

Run 1
04.15.231

04.30.050

04.36.623

04.32.263

04.35.602

04.13.655

04.29.759

04.34.144

04.35.544

04.35.384

04.40.861

04.50.959

04.51.885

04.49.250

04.51.571

04.47.650

04.52.183

04.53.786

04.53.864

04.57.775

04.59.027

05.03.412

05.08.089

05.09.995

05.10.807

05.11.055

05.17.499

05.17.782

05.19.655

05.21.153

05.24.047

05.28.194

05.39.680

05.44.093

Run 2
04.04.848

04.12.616

04.22.684

04.23.854

04.22.804

04.09.508

04.23.775

04.26.550

04.28.506

04.30.403

04.30.877

04.43.871

04.50.763

04.51.360

04.53.404

05.10.020

04.48.504

04.43.605

04.50.443

04.54.541

04.47.124

04.46.457

05.03.543

DNF

04.54.447

05.06.269

04.57.389

05.00.871

05.04.634

05.03.308

05.24.412

05.22.796

05.36.415

05.30.466

Run 3
03.58.185

04.06.603

04.14.074

04.19.478

04.21.103

04.23.841

05.48.226

DNF

04.23.308

DNS

04.21.421

08.05.578

04.48.133

04.53.577

04.34.127

04.39.401

04.45.197

04.38.381

04.45.382

04.50.485

04.39.684

04.52.393

04.57.114

05.06.475

04.48.212

04.54.914

04.44.180

04.56.954

04.57.177

04.52.987

05.11.078

05.11.744

05.33.161

05.30.814

Run 4 Run 5 O/A
03.56.463 03.54.162 1
03.59.235 03.55.750 2
04.12.237 3
04.16.525 04.12.904 4
04.15.697 5
03.59.694 [
DNS 7
DNS 8
04.20.813 9
DNS 10
DNS 11
04.38.343 12
04.44.958 13
04.43.132 14
04.38.489 15
04.36.300 16
04.36.629 17
04.40.245 18
04.37.270 19
04.45.117 04.38.069 20
04.37.635 04.32.328 21
04.39.563 04.43.589 22
04.44.060 DNF 23
04.52.871 24
04.41.204 25
04.41.573 26
04.48.469 27
04.49.752 04.46.830 28
04.59.140 29
04.48.015 30
05.03.499 31
05.13.497 32
05.33.537 33

05.36.007 05.27.292 34

Cls
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MotorSport

Bay of Plenty Inc

No
37

34

-~

——at

Name
Donald Welsh

Ben Huband

Phillip Broadbent

Vehicle
Toyota Vitz

Subaru Impreza 2008

Toyota Starlet

Matahina Forest Rallysprint - Final

Results
Organised by Motorsport BOP
Matahina Forest, Kawerau
01 June 2025

--- Overall Results ---

Club Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 O/A Cls
RNzC A 07.44.274 06.53.000 06.45.528 06.41.501 07.30.574 35 2
NCC E DNF DNS DNS DNS 36 10
TVCC B DNF 04.29.381 04.25.102 04.25.255 37 4
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