

Matahina Forest Rallysprint - Final

Results

Organised by Motorsport BOP

Matahina Forest, Kawerau

01 June 2025

--- Overall Results ---

No	Name	Vehicle	Club	Class	Run 1	Run 2	Run 3	Run 4	Run 5	O/A	Cls
2	Phil Campbell	Ford Fiesta	MBOP	E	04.15.231	04.04.848	03.58.185	03.56.463	03.54.162	1	1
5	Sam Broadbent	Mitsubishi EVO 8 2003	TVCC	E	04.30.050	04.12.616	04.06.603	03.59.235	03.55.750	2	2
6	Carlin Leong	Subaru Impreza	TVCC	E	04.36.623	04.22.684	04.14.074	04.12.237		3	3
8	Jay Pittams	Subaru Impreza	MBOP	G	04.32.263	04.23.854	04.19.478	04.16.525	04.12.904	4	1
4	Karl Robinson	Subaru Impreza 1998	WCC	E	04.35.602	04.22.804	04.21.103	04.15.697		5	4
1	Quentin Palmer	Skoda Fabia	HBCC	E	04.13.655	04.09.508	04.23.841	03.59.694		6	5
7	Phil Macquarie	Subaru Impreza	MBOP	E	04.29.759	04.23.775	05.48.226	DNS		7	8
16	McCrae Sloper	BMW 328i	HCMC	D	04.34.144	04.26.550	DNF	DNS		8	7
17	Ian Wood	Toyota Corolla	MBOP	D	04.35.544	04.28.506	04.23.308	04.20.813		9	1
30	Mike Goldsbury	Toyota Corolla 1981	HCC	B	04.35.384	04.30.403	DNS	DNS		10	5
11	Shaun Wade	Mitsubishi Mirage 1990	HCC	G	04.40.861	04.30.877	04.21.421	DNS		11	4
27	Gavin Feast	Ford Escort MK2	MBOP	H	04.50.959	04.43.871	08.05.578	04.38.343		12	3
15	Rob Sutherland	Opel Manta 1988	TVCC	D	04.51.885	04.50.763	04.48.133	04.44.958		13	4
10	Gareth Playle	Misubishi EVO 5	HBCC	E	04.49.250	04.51.360	04.53.577	04.43.132		14	7
31	Bradley Hill	BMW 325i	HCMC	D	04.51.571	04.53.404	04.34.127	04.38.489		15	2
9	Hamish Feast	Subaru Impreza 2002	MBOP	E	04.47.650	05.10.020	04.39.401	04.36.300		16	9
28	Glenn Cameron	Mazda RX7	MBOP	H	04.52.183	04.48.504	04.45.197	04.36.629		17	1
18	Greg Kilworth	Mazda RX7	MBOP	D	04.53.786	04.43.605	04.38.381	04.40.245		18	3
21	Clint Clunie	Nissan Bluebird 1982	KCC	H	04.53.864	04.50.443	04.45.382	04.37.270		19	2
20	John Whooley	Honda Civic	HCMC	C	04.57.775	04.54.541	04.50.485	04.45.117	04.38.069	20	1
32	Matt Priest	Toyota Corolla	MBOP	B	04.59.027	04.47.124	04.39.684	04.37.635	04.32.328	21	1
12	Geoff Douch	Mitsubishi Lancer 1992	MBOP	G	05.03.412	04.46.457	04.52.393	04.39.563	04.43.589	22	2
33	Graeme Barr	Suzuki Swift	HCC	B	05.08.089	05.03.543	04.57.114	04.44.060	DNF	23	2
29	David Beaver	Mazda RX7	SACC	H	05.09.995	DNF	05.06.475	04.52.871		24	4
22	Kaden Wood	Nissan Skyline	MBOP	D	05.10.807	04.54.447	04.48.212	04.41.204		25	5
19	John-Paul Van Der Meys	Ford Fiesta	MBOP	D	05.11.055	05.06.269	04.54.914	04.41.573		26	6
26	George Feast	Subaru Impreza 2002	MBOP	E	05.17.499	04.57.389	04.44.180	04.48.469		27	6
23	Jono Lee	Peugeot 309 1991	MBOP	C	05.17.782	05.00.871	04.56.954	04.49.752	04.46.830	28	2
25	Stephen Dill	Nissan Pulsar	HCMC	C	05.19.655	05.04.634	04.57.177	04.59.140		29	3
13	Mark Bastin	Mitsubishi EVO 1993	MBOP	G	05.21.153	05.03.308	04.52.987	04.48.015		30	3
14	Chris Burke	Toyota Celica 1989	HCC	G	05.24.047	05.24.412	05.11.078	05.03.499		31	5
35	Brent Milner	Toyota Starlet 1979	TVCC	B	05.28.194	05.22.796	05.11.744	05.13.497		32	3
24	Dale James	Ford Fiesta	HCC	C	05.39.680	05.36.415	05.33.161	05.33.537		33	4
36	Blair Richardson	Ford Escort MK1	TCRC	A	05.44.093	05.30.466	05.30.814	05.36.007	05.27.292	34	1

Matahina Forest Rallysprint - Final

Results

Organised by Motorsport BOP

Matahina Forest, Kawerau

01 June 2025

--- Overall Results ---

No	Name	Vehicle	Club	Class	Run 1	Run 2	Run 3	Run 4	Run 5	O/A	Cls
37	Donald Welsh	Toyota Vitz	RNZC	A	07.44.274	06.53.000	06.45.528	06.41.501	07.30.574	35	2
3	Ben Huband	Subaru Impreza 2008	NCC	E	DNF	DNS	DNS	DNS		36	10
34	Phillip Broadbent	Toyota Starlet	TVCC	B	DNF	04.29.381	04.25.102	04.25.255		37	4